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Network Notification

Notice Date: June 7,2018

To: Marketplace Plans Health Partners

From: CareSource®

Subject: Notification of Claim Adjustments for Certain Edit Codes
Effective Date: November 1, 2017

Effective Nov. 1, 2017, CareSource updated our clinical editing software. However, the upgrade
contained an error for the edit codes listed below. From the dates of Oct. 1, 2017, to Nov. 1, 2017, the
system was not accurately processing and reimbursing for the below codes.

Impacted codes
e W60
W61
w64
W65
W66
W70
Z32

Next steps
CareSource is adjusting and reimbursing for impacted claims thatwere processed from Oct. 1, 2017, to
Nov. 1,2017. Please do not resubmit any claims at this time. For claims processed inaccurately,
health partners will see the following on their remittance advice:

e M64 — Missing/incomplete/invalid other diagnosis.

e M51 - Missing/incomplete/invalid procedure code(s).

e M15 — Separately billed services/tests have been bundled as they are considered components

of the same procedure. Separate paymentis not allowed.

Please contact Health Partner Services with any questions.
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